Tillamook County

Tillamook County Community Health Centers (503) 842-3900 | 1-800-528-2938
PO Box 489 | 801 Pacific Avenue 24 /7/365#
Tillamook, OR 97141 FAX (503) 842-3903 | TTY 1-800-735-2900
Business Hours: web site: http://www.tillamookchc.org

Monday - Friday, 7:00 a.m. — 6:00 p.m. Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/TillamookCHC

Administration FAX (503) 842-6099

Marlene Putman, JD, Administrator (503) 842-3922
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)
mputman(@co.tillamook.or.us

Dr. Lisa Steffey, Medical Director (503) 842-3900 x3988
Isteffey@co.tillamook.or.us

Dr. Melissa Paulissen, Health Officer (503) 842-3921
mpauliss@co.tillamook.or.us

Irene Fitzgerald, Accounting Manager (503) 842-3929
ifitzger@co.tillamook.or.us

Tabatha Noffsinger, Clinic Manager (503) 842-3421
tnoffsin@co.tillamook.or.us

Public Health Program

Rockie Phillips, RN, BSN, Public Health Deputy Director (503) 842-3931
rphillip@co.tillamook.or.us

Cerisa Albrechtsen, RN, BSN, Communicable Disease, BabiesFirst, CaCoon (503) 842-3941
cniskane@co.tillamook.or.us

Patty Helsing, RN, BSN, Maternity Case Management (503) 842-3932

phelsing@co.tillamook.or.us
Anadelia Aguilar, WIC Coordinator
aaguilar@co.tillamook.or.us (503) 842-4008

Revised April 2023


http://www.tillamookchc.org/
https://www.facebook.com/TillamookCHC
mailto:mputman@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:lsteffey@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:mpauliss@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:ifitzger@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:tnoffsin@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:rphillip@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:cniskane@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:phelsing@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:aaguilar@co.tillamook.or.us

Environmental Health Services (503) 842-3900 or (503) 842-3943

Jaime Craig, REHS, Manager FAX (503) 842-3983

jcraig@co.tillamook.or.us (503) 842-3909
June Hemingway, REHS2

themingw(@co.tillamook.or.us (503) 842-3902
Andrew Davis, EHS1

adavis@co.tillamook.or.us (503) 842-3912
Rockaway Beach Health Center (503) 355-2700 | 1-800-528-2938
276 S. Highway 101, Suite B FAX (503) 355-2702
Rockaway Beach, OR 97136
Business Hours:

2" & 4" Thursday, 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

Tillamook Family Counseling Center, Inc. (separate agency) (503) 842-8201
Frank Hannah-Williams, Director 916 Main Street, Tillamook, OR 97141
Medical Examiner (503) 842-3900
Paul Betlinski, MD PO Box 489, Tillamook, OR 97141
pbetlins@co.tillamook.or.us
Board of County Commissioners (503) 842-3403 | FAX (503) 842-1384
Erin Skaar, Chair Courthouse
Mary Faith Bell, Vice-Chair 201 Laurel Avenue
David Yamamoto, Commissioner Tillamook, OR 97141
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